1. POWER INDUCTOR SPECIFICATION
CIGB201610AG  Series
■ FEATURES
· Manufactured by state-of-the-art facilities which are entitled to the registration of ISO/IATF16949
· Meet AEC-Q200 requirements
· Part Type Metal Composite Power Inductor
· Package Type Thin Film Type
· Shielding Magnetically Shielded Type
· Operation Temp. Range –-55 to +150°C (Including self generated temperature rise)
· Storage Temp. Range –-55 to +150°C (After assembly)
· Termination General Type da
· ROHS-Free, Halogen-Free, Beryllium-Free
■  Application
  Car Infotainment, ADAS ECU, in-Vehicle camera (view camera, sensing camera), radar, meter cluster
  xEV, automotive communication module Other power supply circuit uses
■ PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
CIG B 2016 10 AG R10 M P E
①  ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
① Product : Power Inductor ⑥ Inductance
② Package Type ⑦ Tolerance
③ Length & Width ⑧ Internal Code
④ Thickness ⑨ Packaging Style
⑤ Series Code
■  CHARACTERISTIC TABLE
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
CIGB201610AGR10MPE 2016 1.0 0.10 ±20 13 7 9 10.5 5.9 7.7 40
CIGB201610AGR15MPE 2016 1.0 0.15 ±20 15 9 8 8.9 5.5 6.9 40
CIGB201610AGR24MPE 2016 1.0 0.24 ±20 22 14 6 6.6 5 6.2 40
CIGB201610AGR33MPE 2016 1.0 0.33 ±20 27 18 5.4 6 4.3 4.8 40
CIGB201610AGR47MPE 2016 1.0 0.47 ±20 33 24 4.8 5.3 3.9 4.5 40
CIGB201610AGR68MPE 2016 1.0 0.68 ±20 42 32 3.8 4.3 3.3 3.6 40
CIGB201610AG1R0MPE 2016 1.0 1.0 ±20 60 50 3.3 3.7 3.1 3.4 40
CIGB201610AG1R5MPE 2016 1.0 1.5 ±20 100 80 2.8 3.1 2.3 2.6 40
CIGB201610AG2R2MPE 2016 1.0 2.2 ±20 150 128 2 2.2 1.9 2.1 40
* Inductance : Measured with a LCR meter 4991A(Keysight) or equivalent (Test Freq. 1MHz, Level 0.5V)
* DC Resistance : Measured with a Resistance HI-TESTER RM3545(HIOKI) or equivalent
* Isat    : DC current value where the Inductance drops by 30%
* Itemp : DC current value where the temperature of the inductor rises by 40℃